
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Purchase & Services Department 

“Shipping House”, 12th Floor, 

245, Madame Cama Road, 

Mumbai - 400 021 
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM # 4 dated 08.01.2024 

 

RFX No.: 9000042635 
 

 

Ref No: P&S/CNF-MUM/2023 Due Date: 13.11.2023, 1700 Hrs IST 

1
st 

Extension of Due Date: 28.11.2023, 17:00 Hrs IST 

2
nd

 Extension of Due Date: 13.12.2023, 17:00 Hrs IST 

3
rd

 Extension of Due Date: 26.12.2023, 17:00 Hrs IST 

4
th

 Extension of Due Date: 20.01.2024, 17:00 Hrs IST 

 

 

 
E-TENDER FOR APPOINTMENT OF CHA AGENTS FOR CLEARING AND FORWARDING OF 

SHIP’S ITEMS VIZ STORES, SPARES ETC AT THE PORT OF MUMBAI & JNPT/ONGC 

NHAVA BASE/MUMBAI ANCHORAGE. 

 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY ALL CONCERNED THAT THE DUE DATE OF THE 

TENDER SUBMISSION IS FURTHER EXTENDED TILL 20.01.2024, 1700 Hrs IST.  

 

 

 

************************************* 


